If the property is of architectural or historic interest, or Listed as such, or is in 
a Conservation Area or of unusual construction, appropriate specialist advice should be sought 
before carrying out works. 

2.0 VALUATION 

2.1 Market Value  

£380,000 Three hundred and eighty 
thousand pounds   

2.2 Market Value with the assumption of 
vacant possession  

£355,000 Three hundred and fifty-five 
thousand pounds  

2.3 Market Value with the assumption of 
vacant possession, 180 days 

£355,000 Three hundred and fifty-five 
thousand pounds  

2.4 Market Rent   £21,779 Twenty-one thousand seven 
hundred and seventy-nine pounds   

2.5 Estimated reinstatement cost    £240,000 Two hundred and forty thousand 
pounds   

3.0 TENURE: 

3.1 Freehold or Share of Freehold:  Freehold 

3.2 Leasehold - Unexpired term of years:  It is our understanding that the leasehold interest 
of the upper floor flats has been sold off. New 125 
year leases were granted in 2021.